
               Montag - Freitag

Haltestelle
erste 
Fahrt

Takt-
wechsel

letzte 
Fahrt

Busbahnhof 06:30 20:00 23:00
Landungsplatz 06:34 20:04 23:04
Hotel Ochsen 06:35 20:05 23:05
Finanzamt 06:36 20:06 23:06
Sankt-Johann-Straße 06:37 20:07 23:07
Frohsinnstraße 06:39 20:09 23:09
Espachstraße 06:40 20:10 23:10
Burgbergring 06:41 20:11 23:11
Rosenhag 06:43 20:13 23:13
Sonnenberg 06:44 20:14 23:14
Schatzberg 06:45 20:15 23:15
Burgberg 06:46 20:16 23:16
Victor-Mezger-Straße 06:47 20:17 23:17
Obere-St.-Leonhard-Straße 06:48 20:18 23:18
Rehmenhalde 06:50 20:20 23:20
Mozartstraße 06:51 20:21 23:21
Heinrich-Emerich-Straße 06:52 20:22 23:22
Rauensteinstraße 06:53 20:23 23:23
Sankt-Johann-Straße 06:55 20:25 23:25
Gradebergstraße 06:56 20:26 23:26
Busbahnhof 06:57 20:27 23:27

 Samstag Sonn- und Feiertag 

Haltestelle
erste 
Fahrt

Takt-
wechsel

letzte 
Fahrt

erste 
Fahrt

letzte 
Fahrt

Busbahnhof 06:30 15:00 23:00 09:00 23:00
Landungsplatz 06:34 15:04 23:04 09:04 23:04
Hotel Ochsen 06:35 15:05 23:05 09:05 23:05
Finanzamt 06:36 15:06 23:06 09:06 23:06
Sankt-Johann-Straße 06:37 15:07 23:07 09:07 23:07
Frohsinnstraße 06:39 15:09 23:09 09:09 23:09
Espachstraße 06:40 15:10 23:10 09:10 23:10
Burgbergring 06:41 15:11 23:11 09:11 23:11
Rosenhag 06:43 15:13 23:13 09:13 23:13
Sonnenberg 06:44 15:14 23:14 09:14 23:14
Schatzberg 06:45 15:15 23:15 09:15 23:15
Burgberg 06:46 15:16 23:16 09:16 23:16
Victor-Mezger-Straße 06:47 15:17 23:17 09:17 23:17
Obere-St.-Leonhard-Straße 06:48 15:18 23:18 09:18 23:18
Rehmenhalde 06:50 15:20 23:20 09:20 23:20
Mozartstraße 06:51 15:21 23:21 09:21 23:21
Heinrich-Emerich-Str. 06:52 15:22 23:22 09:22 23:22
Rauensteinstraße 06:53 15:23 23:23 09:23 23:23
Sankt-Johann-Straße 06:55 15:25 23:25 09:25 23:25
Gradebergstraße 06:56 15:26 23:26 09:26 23:26
Busbahnhof 06:57 15:27 23:27 09:27 23:27

2 Landungsplatz – Burgberg – Busbahnhof

Am 24. und 31.12. Verkehr wie an Samstagen.
Am 24.12. letzte Fahrt um 20:00 Uhr.
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   Montag - Freitag

Haltestelle
erste 
Fahrt

letzte 
Fahrt

Busbahnhof 07:30 18:30
Hägerstraße 07:31 18:31
Barbelstraße 07:32 18:32
Im Allikron 07:33 18:33
Zur Schleife 07:34 18:34
Im Guggenbühl 07:36 18:36
Zur Schleife 07:37 18:37
Im Allikron 07:38 18:38
Barbelstraße 07:39 18:39
Gottfried-Keller-Weg 07:41 18:41
Hägerstraße 07:42 18:42
Busbahnhof 07:43 18:43


